

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

**CRIMINAL PETITION No.12355 of 2023**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	25.02.2026	<p><b><u>ETD,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. G.Shashank Rao, learned counsel representing Mr. M.Mujahid, learned counsel submits that Mr. M.Mujahid, has filed vakalat representing the petitioner <i>vide</i> USR No.127987 of 2025, but the same was not placed on file.</p> <p>Hence, Registry is directed to look into the same and place the vakalat filed by Mr. M.Mujahid, learned counsel for the petitioner, in the bundle and print the name of Mr. M.Mujahid, as learned counsel for the petitioner instead of Sri P.Vishnu Vardhan, learned counsel.</p> <p>Registry is further directed to put up 'No Objection Certificate' given by Sri P.Vishnu Vardhan, learned counsel, in the bundle.</p> <p>List on 05.03.2026.</p> <p>The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>ETD,J</b> lk</p>	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any