

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.12355 of 2023

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	06.03.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> On the last occasion, it was represented that Mr.M.Mujahid, learned counsel, had filed a vakalat on the basis of the no-objection given by Mr.P.Vishnu Vardhan, learned counsel for the petitioner. Upon perusal of the bundle, it appears that the vakalat was returned by the Registry as it was not signed by the petitioner. The said counsel, who intends to come on record, is directed to take note of the same and regulate the process accordingly. Learned counsel for the respondents reported readiness in the matter. The matter is posted finally for hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner on 13.03.2026. ETD,J gv	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--